PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David K. Gill	02/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eaton Corporation
Street Address:	1111 Superior Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29385697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)479-7015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165235000

Email: DanielSKalka@eaton.com

Correspondent Name: EATON CORPORATION EATON CENTER

Address Line 1: 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE

Address Line 2: Daniel S. Kalka

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-MPD-404-3-DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel S. Kalka

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-MPD-404-3-DES-assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025830 FRAME: 0086

Attorney Docket No.: 10-MPD-404-3-DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DAVID K. GILL of 1 McDonald Place, the city of Pinehurst, county of Moore, state of North Carolina have invented certain improvements in:

SPLIT RING GOLF GRIP UPPER END
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and, for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on February 18,2011 Serial No. 29/385, 697 and,
WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by EATON CORPORATION, I, David K. Gill, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the day of day o
State of: North Carding) SS: County of: More On this
On this
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: May 10, 2014

PATENT REEL: 025830 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 02/18/2011